
DEPT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY 
TYGERBERG  

ACADEMIC PROGRAMME: 2001 
2ND SEMESTER 

 
JULY 
 
11/7/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal Club : Dr Lehmann 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
13/7/02 : Friday : 12h00 Research : Dr Nell 
    13h00 Topic protocol : Otorrhoea : Dr Attwood 
    13h45 Tutorial 
 
18/7/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Clinical presentation : Dr Pentz 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
20/7/01 : Friday : 12h00 Topic protocol Otalgia : Dr Lehmann 
    14h00 Tutorial 
 
25/7/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Rzepecka 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
27/7/01 : Friday : 12h00 Research update: Dr Attwood 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Facial Nerve Palsy :Dr Rzepecka 
 
30/7/01 : Wednesday : 08h30 – 16h00 M Fam Med course 
 
31/7/01 : Tuesday : 08h30 – 16h00 M Fam Med course 
 
AUGUST 
 
01/8/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Clinical presentation : Dr Kroukamp 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
03/8/01 : Friday : 08h00 Pathology meeting 
    12h00 Radiology meeting 
    14h00 Interdepartmental Seminar : Radiotherapy : Bilateral  
                                      Neck Disease : Dr Mansab 
    15h30 Combined GSH / TBH Meeting : TBH 
 
08/8/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Nell 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
10/8/01 : Friday : 12h00 Research update : Dr Nell 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Anosmia and disturbance of smell: Dr Mansab 
 
15/8/01 :  Wednesday : 14h30 Topic Protocol : Halitosis : Dr Nell 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
17/8/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Tutorial 
    15h30 Combined GSH / TBH Meeting : GSH 
 
22/8/01 : Wednesday : 14h00 Journal Club : Dr Lehmann 
     15h30 Academic ward round 
 
24/8/01 : Friday : 12h00 Research : Dr Kroukamp 
    14h00 Tutorial 
29/8/01 : Wednesday  : 14h30 Topic Protocol: Nasal Obstruction : Dr Pentz 
     15h30 Academic ward round 
31/8/01 : Friday :  12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Nasal Obstruction : Dr Pentz 



    15h30 Combined GSH/TBH meeting : TBH 
 
SEPTEMBER 
 
4/9/01 :  : FCS (SA) ORL  Exams (written) 
 
5/9/01 : Wed : 13h15 Dekaan se besoek 
    14h15 Interdepartmental seminar: Dept Anestesiologie: 
               Perioperatiewe hantering en belang van die pt. Met  
               OSAS : Dr Pentz : Board Room (Dean), Medical School 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
7/9/01 : Friday : 08h00 Pathology 
    12h00 Research : Dr Rzepecka 
    13h30 M Fam med course 
    14h30 Topic Protocol : Epistaxis : Dr Kroukamp 
 
12/9/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Pentz 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
14/9/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Neck masses : adult : Dr Nell 
    15h30 Combined GSH / TBH meeting : GSH 
 
19/9/01 :  Wednesday : 13h30 Interdepartmental seminar : Dept K.G.M. chirurgie: 
    Benadering tot en chirurgie vir OSAS : Dr Rzepecka : Seminar 
    Room, D Level, Dentistry 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
21/9/01 : Friday : 12h00 Research update : Dr Nell 
    13h30 M Fam Med course 
 
26/9/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Mansab 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
28/9/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    13h30 M Fam Med course 
 
OCTOBER 
 
3/10/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Clinical presentation : Dr Pentz 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
5/10/01 : Friday : 08h00 Pathology 
    14h00 Topic protocol Vertigo : Prof Loock 
    15h00 Tutorial 
 
5-6/10/2001 : SA head and Neck Oncology Congress : Pretoria 
 
10/10/2001  : FCS (SA) ORL Exams : Clinical : Cape Town 
 
12/10/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Topic protocol Hoarseness : Dr Attwood 
    15h30 Combined GSH/TBH meeting : GSH 
 
15/10/01 – 19/10/2001  : ENT Congress, Wild Coast Sun 
 
21/10/01 – 26/10/01 : XVII IFOS World Congress, Cairo 
 
24/10/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal Club : Dr Kroukamp 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
26/10/01 : Friday :  12h00 Radiology 



    14h00 Tutorial 
    15h30 Combined GSH/TBH meeting : TBH 
 
31/10/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Clinical presentation : Dr Mansab 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
NOVEMBER 
 
2/11/01 : Friday : 08h00 Pathology 
    12h00 Research update : Dr Attwood 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Chronic sore throat : Dr Pentz 
    15h00 Tutorial 
 
7/11/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Rzepecka 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
9/11/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Interdepartmental seminar : Dept Gastroenterologie en  
               Pediatriese chirurgie : Reflux in die boonste lugweg: 
        Volwassenes en kinders : Dr Nell : ENT Dept 
 
14/11/01 : Wednesday : 14h00 MBCHB VI Exam 
    14h30 : Clinical Presentation : Dr Kroukamp 
 
16/11/01 : Friday : 12h00 Research update : Prof Loock 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Headache and facial pain : Dr Rzepecka 
    15h00 Tutorial 
 
21/11/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Nell 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
23/11/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Sudden hearing loss: Dr Mansab 
    15h00 Interdepartmental seminar : Oogheelkunde 
                    Dacrocystorhinostomy : Dr Lehmann : ENT Dept 
 
28/11/01  : Wednesday : 12h00 Research update : Dr Pentz 
    14h00 Interdepartementele Seminaar : Dept Mikrobiologie: 
         Appropriate use of antimicrobials in URTIS in 2001: 
        Dr Mansab : ENT Dept 
 
30/11/01 : Friday : 14h30 Clinical presentation : Dr Rzepecka 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
DECEMBER 
 
5/12/01 : Wednesday : 14h30 Journal club : Dr Lehmann 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
7/12/01 : Friday : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Hearing loss in children : Dr de Lange 
    15h00 Tutorial 
 
12/12/01 : Wednesday : 13h30  Research update : Dr Mansab 
    14h30 Topic protocol : Dysphagia : Dr Lehmann 
    15h30 Academic ward round 
 
14/12/01 : Friday : 12h00 Research update : Dr Kroukamp 
    14h00 Topic protocol : Neck masses : Children : Dr Attwood 
    15h00 Tutorial 
 
 
CONGRESSES / WORKSHOPS: 



 
5-6 October 2001 SA H&N Oncology Congress – Pretoria 
 
15-19 October 2001 SA ORL Congress. Wild Coast Sun 
 
21-26 October 2001 XVII IFOS World Congress. Cairo 
 
EXAMINATIONS:
 
FCS/SA ORL : 4-6 September (written) 
                         10 October (clinical) 
 
REGISTRAR RESPONSIBILITIES:
 
Temporal bone lab: Dr Rzepecka 
 
Pathology : Dr Nell 
 
Radiology : Dr Kroukamp 
 


